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Application for Membership

N b 1919

To the Secretary of The American Institute of Architects.
I hereby apply for Membership in The American Institute of Architects, and certify that the following state-

ﬁ:‘x;iarecorrect: C‘}augz LZZ QL)Y\’QY\ 1
Address 7049 =13 Ylixon A?)Ulldl‘nq COVPOJ Cl'”"s'}'l T cxaJ
Place and date é?uﬁl:hand Sureet] ¥ )l l \\ 43P o\—-‘,'J-—-[Citv'l ' 'Fm . [State.

Graduate in architecture 2. ks L- .o ’;gS k"—Qc. L rical n 5"—1-‘-0 'Lz .

[Give name of institutipn and vear. Diploma or Certificate of graduation (or photostatic copy) must accompany this application

Holder of Scholarship in architecture lo
[If required in your case, attach evidence (or photostatic copy.)]

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the first

class of the Ecolé des Beaux Arts... MNe

{If required in your case, state which, and attach evidence of Certificate (or photostatic copy.)]

If your State has a Registration or License Law and you are not registered, state reasons
_____ i YA o R g1 S0maTLOND PSRN =

If practicing architéét, ﬁrm name ! —H—av cl\lj éi‘ C wrran . !

Have been in practice..q ...... years. If draughtsman, employed by , ,

Collegiate and office training.._‘.;.Z.-. xs(;g“zq¢ 15 ‘f LS C-"E-IP ez =Fraint 'r\?

T have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and the circular of advice relative
to “Principles of Professional Practice,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to maintain them.

‘T further agree, if elected to membership in ‘The American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my mem-
bership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by that fact,
relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of su embership in the property, real
or personal, of The American Institute of Architects, and of the }at e In§\titute of which I am then a

member.

| | D) - SZDNS _ _ |
: . . . . {Signature of Applicant.} \

I hereby certify that the signer of this application was duly elected an Associate of the

{For use when the applicant is an Associate.]

Chapter, A. 1. A,, on the following date (2)

[Insert date of election to chapter.] [Signature of the Secretary of the chapter.]

If the applicant is not an Associate, the following acknowledgment must be signed:

Without endorsement I hereby take note on behalf of my chjte/} that this applicant is applxing for
Institute membership (3) > Cpactann ARAN Ll d Wbk s A T,

[Signature of President or Secretary of Chapter to which the applicant will be assigned if elected.]

We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined the foregoing
statement by the applicant and believe it to be correct. We know the applicant personally, and consider that his

work and practice warrant his admission to Membership. 2 : M

Registration or License Number. L

(4) A
(Essential if Registered) (5) wmfd W@M
(6)

It is not mandatory that applicants from WM

Registration or License law states be registered

or 1.‘cens"'d' . But the current number ,Of Regls' [The signatures of three Institute members are here required even if the applicant
tration or License must appear here if the ap- has the unanimous endorsement of his Chapter, in which case certification to that
plicant is registered or licensed. effect should be made above by the Secretary. Unanimous endorsement is that

endorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had an opportunity

7 to express himself by letter ballot either for or against the applicant proposed,

( ) and in which there were no negative votes. No other form of unanimous endorse-
NUMBER ment will be accepted.]
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In re: Claude L. Curran.

Extract from letter of October 19, 1929, from the President of the West

Texas Chapter:

I am enclosing you herewith three applications of architects
within the jurisdiction of this Chapter who seek to become members of
the American Institute of Architects, each of which has a check attached
for $50.00.

* * % * *

Another application is from Claude L. Curran who is practicing
architecture in Corpus Christi, Texas., The architects here know very
little sbout Mr. Curran, though practically all of us have met him in
travelling about the country. Of course we are amxious to have him
become a menber as we feel that as long as he practices architecture
ethically we would rather have him in than out. At this time he is
president of the Corpus Christi Architects Association which consists of
six firms. I have written Mr. Curran to send you direct the exhibits
required under Group 2 of Proof of Professional Ability.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COPY

Cctober 23, 1929

Dear ir. Curran:

¥e wish to aclnowledge, with gratificetion, end on behelf
of the Jeeretary, your epplication for membership in The Americen
Institute of Architeets, received by reference from the President
of the Yest Texms Chapter. '

Ve also wish to acknowledge and thenk you for your check
for £50,00 which accompsnied your appliestion, for vour Initiation
Fee and first year's ‘nnuel Dues in edvance.

Your applicetion asppears to be complete, except for the sub-
mission of routine exhibits, es called to your asttention by ¥r. Cemeron,.
These exhibits should consist of photographs and working drawings of
two executed buildings. They mey be tsken from your office files and
need not be specially prepered. They are returned in due course.

Ve trust thet you will Pind it convenient ko give this itenm
your prompt ettention, zo thet we will be in & position to put your
application forward to eleetion.

Cordially yours,
Executive Seeretary.

¥re Cleude Lee Curran,
709=13 Nixon Bullding,
Corpus Christi, Texas.

E/fhg

PRESIDENT ) SECRETARY TREASURER
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OFFICES OF 709-711-712 NIXON BUILDING

HARDY & CURRAN TELEPHONE 146

ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEERS. “iaTre b ] 10?9
CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS movember 4L, Lve

NAT W, HARDY, C. E.
C. LEE CURRAN .
OPERATION;

imerican Institute of architects

Sdwsrd C. Lemper, hxecutlve Secretary
The Octagon, 1741 New York .venue
Il

Washington, L. C.

5
*

i.:
()
b.j

Dear I

I wish to acknowledce your letter of COctober
o%rd in connection with my application for membership in the

american Institute of srchnitects.
i have forwerded by cxpress oxniblt drawlngs
R as called for, also scrap book contalning phovographs cf
= our recent work. This scrap book, however, <id not contein
ﬁﬁig;;w one of the nhotogranhs necessary to supplement the drawings
L sent you so L am inclosing same herewith.

T wizh to apologize for sending the poor blue-
prints but one of the tubes in our machine burnod out and in
s much as 1t would take severel ceys time to have tracings
reprinted at San antonio, I sent them as they were. They are
legible however, and Tairly indicestive of our work.

i,

1

1],

.

.
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THE: AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
i
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. C@PY

T

November 5, 1929

Desr Hr. Currsn:

Vie have your letter of November lst, and the exhibits sent
by you under separéte cover have just been received, today.

This oompletes your applia;ticn for membership in the Insti-
tute snd we are now in a position to bring your spplicatiom
before the Board of Exeminers st its November mesting.

&

We shall be glad to edvise you of the ection taken thereem,

‘which will probsbly be about the latter psrt of the current yeer.

Yours sincerely,

Executive Secretery,

¥y. Claude L. Curran,
T09«13 Nixon Building,
Corpus Christi, Texas.

K/thg

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ‘
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COPY

Jamuary 10, 1930

Dear ¥r. Curran:

Agting for the Seeretary, I am plessed to adwise you of your
election to menberskip in The imericen Institute of Architeets,
sffective Januery 1, 1930.

You have been assigned to the Viest Texas Chapter as sn Institute
Yember in good standing therein, snd the aeeretary of the Chapter has
beens 8o advised.

A Hembership Card is enclosed herewith,

in engrosged Certificate of Membership in The Americen Institute
of Architeets will be sent to you in due course.

Mpy I take this opportunity to say that the office of the Secretary
st The Oetagon iz for the service of ewvery Institute Vember? Should
the occaesion arise we shall be glad to give you our best cooperation.

Cordially yours,

Executive Secretary.

¥re. Clgude Lee Curren,
709-13 Nixon Building,
Corpus Christi, Texas.

K/FHG
Ence

COPY TO .
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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Lebanon Mo; Dec.26th.[9BILT
e

imerican Institute Of Architects.

The Octagon
Washington D.C.

The Writer is very sorry that the enclosed
Money Order of ten dollars is not sufficient to pay my
indebtedness to the Institute for I93I.

T have been forced to spend the past five
months in the Ozarks on account of illness,and find it
impossible to pay up infull,but will be able to neet next
years obligation and the balance on this year sometime

during the early spring.

Ify address for the next two months will be
505 So.Main St. Springfield Mo S
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> THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Februsry 4, 1935.

%finaar ﬂr. Eickenroht-

This is the first opportunity since the recent menting
of the Executive Committee to write concerning the cese of Mr. ‘
ﬁ‘CIaud L. Curran, as covared in yuur latter of Eecember 6, 1934. -

‘;fj, You.will recall that th«»Executive Comrittee of ‘the Chapter
f?recommended that ¥r, Curran be dropped for non-peyment of Chapter
“dues, end that appersently it wes not possible to locate him.

in view of the very severe conditions which heve existed in
the profession, the Executive Committee desired to give ¥r. Curran
the benefit of an extension of tlme. s .

It directed that his onse be lald on the teble until the end
- of 1935.
This mesns that the recommendation for the discontinuence of

his membership will come up again at the December meeting of the
Board.

Meenwhile, we are meking sn effort to trace lr. Currasn, for
the purpose of advising him, and in the hope of bringing ebout the
settlement of his sccount with the Chepter.

Ve will not fail to advise you of the final ection in this
esse.

Eeanwhila if you get any informstion concerning this menber,
plense advise the Institute.

Sincerely yours,

M¥r. Mervin Eickenroht, Secretary, Executive Secretary
West Texas Chapter, A, I. A,

710 Mawerick Building,

San fintonio, Texas.

COPY TO ! EGK*B
FIMES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER



quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

. . THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C@Y

. = : THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

?ebruéry‘4:’1935.
Dear Mr. Curran:

The Institute and the West Texas Chepter, of which you
are a uamber, hare ‘bheen endeavoring to get in toneh with ycu.

Apparently, the hest Texas Chapter hss been unable to -
reach you with its communicetions for some time, end feels that
unless-they can do so, #nd unless you cen take care of the. dues
to the. Chapter, your affiliatian should be,discontinued.‘ ’

The ercutive Committee of the Instituta, realizing the
severe-gongi tions in recent.yeers, wishes to.preserve your member-
ship in the . Chaptcr end in the Institute. It, therefore, directed
that o, ,special effort be .made to reach you‘thh & letter and that
you be given until the end of the currant year to squaro the
eccount with the Chapter. PR v

We hape that this letter will reach yoeu end thet you will
write at once to ¥r. Marvin Biekemroht, Secretary of the West Texas
Chapter, TIG'Havnriek Building, Sen Antonio, Texes, with regerd to
sdjusting the account with the Chepter,

If the Chepter and the Institute do not heer from you in due
cour se,, the Executive committes of the Institute at its next - :
Decenber meeting will probably take ssction. discontinuing your
Institute snd Chapter Membershxp.

bope very much that will not happen.

Sincerely yours,.

Executive Secretary.

¥re Claude Lee Curren, A. Te Ao,
70913 Nixon Building,a
cgrpus Chrluti, Texas.,

ECK#B

COPY TV .
FILES PRESIDENT: SECRETARY TREASURER
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> OFFICERS EXECUTIVE COMMITIEE

.0 PHELPS, PRESIDENT

GUNTER BUILDING. SAN ANTONIO RAYMOND PHELPS

HARVEY P. SMITH

AARVEY P. SMITH, 15T VICE PRES'DENT i . ;
B MATIONAL BANK OF COMMERCE BLDG. WEST TEXAS CHAPTER
SAN ANTONIO LEO M. J. DIELMAN
o o .
LEO M. J. DIELMAN, 2ND VICE PRESIDENT THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS WALTER T. ROLFE
306 £. COMMERCEZ STREET. SAN ANTONIO
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS RICHARD VANDER STRATEN
WALTER T, ROLFE, 3RO VICE PRESIDENT AND ’
PRESIDENT OF AUSTIN BRANCH CHAPTFR ALTEE B. AYRES
AUSTIN
RALPH H. CAMERON
RIGHARD VANDER STRATEN, SEC'Y.-TREAS. Dea. 6 ’ 19 54

TRAVIS BUILDING. SAN ANTONIO EMMETT T. JACKSON

Dear Lir. Kemper:

I missed the Hovember meeting and was therefore
not in a position to answer your letter of Nov. 9 sooner.

it & meeting of the Executive Committee of the
7Jest Texas Chapter held yesterday, the motion to drop JL...QUXran.
from the roles of the 7West Texas Chapter was carried unanimously,
the reason for discontinuing his affiliation being the non-payment
of Chapter dues. No one here has seen him either for a number of

years.

1t is possible that you have not been advised of

the deaths of Harvey L. Page and Louls Z., Pagce. While I do not
know the exact datgs, I do know thaf Harvey Page died in October
and Louis in Novedber. I shell advise you/further in regard to

this matter.

Sincefely yours,

~nanisy
Mo,
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= OFFICERS

.+ RAYMOND PHELPS, PRESIDENT
[

GUNTER BUILDING, SAN ANTONIO

HARVEY P. SMITH, 18T VIiCE PRES DENT
NATIONAL BANK OF COMMERCE BLDG.
S8AN ANTONIO

LEQ M. J. DIELMAN, 2ND VICE PRESIDENT
308 £. COMMERCE STREET. SAN ANTONIO

WALTER T, ROLFE, 3RD VICE PRESIDENT AND
PRESIDENT OF AUSTIN BRANCH CHAPTER
AUSTIN

H{ICHARD VANDER STRATEN, SEC‘'Y.-TREAH,
TRAVIS BUILDING, SAN ANTONIO

Dear lir. Kemper:

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

RAYMOND PHELPS

HARVEY P, SMITH

WEST TEXAS CHAPTER
LEC M. J. DIELMAN
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS WALTER T. ROLFE
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS

web, 12, 1935

RICHAR® VANDER STRATEN

ALTEE 5. AYRES
RALPH H. CAMERON

EMMETT T. JACKSON

This will acknowledge your letter of Feb.

4., I am authorized to state that insofar as ir. Curran's
affiliations with the 'est Texas Chapter are concerned, the
decision to drop him from the roles is final.

You might write to Nat. ¥. Herdy, Carpus

Christi, Texas for further information regarding Hur.
Curren. MMr. Hardy was in partnership with Mr. Curran up
to the time of his disappearance. lir. Hardy is on the roles

of our Chapter.

Sincerely yours,

HARVIN EICKENROHL,
Sec~treas. West Texas Che.
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| —— | THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

f April 5, 1935

' Doar i, Tardy:
Ve have besn t?yiﬁg»ta geﬁ ia ﬁbuch‘wiﬁhéﬁn_&lauﬁa

'fL$¢ Cu§raﬁ;“aﬂnﬂzber“cf the Instiﬁuta, whose 1aatvknown;

' eddvoss was 709 Mixon Duilding, Corpus Christi, Tezas.
However, mil addressed %o him at thot address is reburned
with the notztion it he has moved and loft wo address.

Tha uacratarv of the Yest Texes Chaptor has aaviceﬂ us
thot you mey be abls to furanish us wiﬁh_Mr.vCur?am’s pogent

cddress., If so, we would appreckate hearing frow jyou.

Sinceroly yours,

Brecutive Sacretary.

K/g

?v""“. ?E’»"E ‘H. '311{.13!, _’raozaiﬁl'v
700 Hizown Building,

Coppus Christi, Texas,

COPY TO
on ce poECi NENT QFCRFTARY TREASIIRER





